carry out its works as planned.
Other than the above, no material changes happened after the closure of financial year which had any significant influence on the financial statements of the Company.

Share Capital:
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.
During the FY 2018-19, the Board of Directors vide members’ approval at Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 6th March, 2019, issued 4,33,000 Equity Shares and
11,67,000 Convertible Equity Warrants, on preferential basis, as per the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

[...]

The Board in its meeting held on 29th March 2019 allotted Equity Shares and in the meeting held on 9th April 2019, the convertible equity warrants were allotted on receipt of 25%
application money.
Consequently, the Paid-up Share Capital as on 31st March 2020 is Rs. 6,71,36,400/- (Rupees Six Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) divided
into 67,13,640 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The shares have been listed on the BSE Limited and the Company is in process of obtaining trading permission.
Apart from the above stated, there are no changes in the capital structure of the Company.